
 HIV/AIDS in the 2003 Burkina Faso 
Demographic and Health Survey

The 2003 Burkina Faso Demographic and Health 
Survey (BFDHS) included HIV testing of 8,559 
people.    According to the survey results, 1.8% 
of adults are infected with HIV.

Young women are particularly affected by HIV.   
However, for both women and men, HIV preva-
lence peaks between the ages of 30 and 39. 

HIV prevalence among women and men is very 
similar.  Prevalence in urban areas is much high-
er than that in rural areas.   

The regions of South West, Cascades, Boucle du 
Mouhoun and Center-West are the most affect-
ed by HIV infection.  

HIV prevalence varies with the level of educa-
tion.  Among women, those with primary edu-
cation are the most likely to be infected. 

Women who are widowed have the highest rate 
of HIV infection.  Among men, those currently 
in a monogamous union are the most affected.    

HIV Prevalence

1.8

4.0

1.2

1.9

3.2

1.6

Burkina Faso Urban Rural

Women
Men

HIV Prevalence by Age

0.9

1.8 2.5
2.4

3.6

0.7 0.9
0.7 0.6

2.8

3.8

3.0
2.1

2.1

0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0

15-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49

Age

Women
Men

HIV Prevalence by Economic Status

0.9 1.1
1.5 1.7

3.4

1.4

2.9

1.3

0.4

2.7

Women
Men

Poorest
20%

Wealthiest
20%

HIV Prevalence and Marital Status

2.2 2.0

6.3

1.20.8

3.2

1.5

Never married Married-
monogamous

WidowedMarried-
polygamous

Women
Men

too few
cases

Women who live in the wealthiest households 
have an HIV prevalence four times higher than 
those who live in the poorest households.    
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2003 Burkina Faso 
Demographic and 
Health Survey 

For additional information on the results of the 
2003 Burkina Faso Demographic and Health 
Survey, please contact:  

The 2003 BFDHS was conducted by INSD (of the Ministry of 
Economy and Development) in collaboration with the Ministry 
of Health.  ORC Macro provided technical assistance in the de-
sign, implementation and analysis of the survey.    Funding was 
provided by the U.S. Agency for International Development 
(USAID), the World Bank/PA-PMLS, UNICEF, UNFPA and the 
Burkinabe Government.  

In USA:
MEASURE DHS
ORC Macro
11785 Beltsville Drive
Calverton, MD 20705, USA
Telephone: (301) 572-0200
Fax: (301) 572-0999
www.measuredhs.com

In Burkina Faso:
Direction Générale de l’Institut National de la 
Statistique et de la Démographie (INSD)
01 BP 374, Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso
Telephone: (226) 50-32-42-69/50-32-49-76
Fax: (226) 50-32-61-59

 HIV/AIDS

HIV prevalence data were obtained from fi ngerstick dried blood 
spots voluntarily provided by women age 15-49 and men age 
15-59 who were interviewed in the 2003 BFDHS.  Of the 8,559 
eligible subjects, 89% provided blood spots.  Response rates were 
considerably higher in rural than urban areas (93% vs. 79% 
overall).

Response rates and methodology  

In general, those who have ever drunk alcohol 
have a higher HIV prevalence than those who 
have never drunk alcohol.   

HIV prevalence is slightly higher among 
pregnant women than among women who are 
not pregnant. 
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